Gainful Employment 2013-14

Program
Code

25100
20100

25120K

25120SM

25120SS
35180
35180G

25130

25130VB

55140
55180

55180S

Certificate Programs

Accounting
Biotechnology
Business
Administration -
Marketing

Business
Administration - Small
Business Management

Business
Administration- Small
Business Start-up

Carpentry

Carpentry - Green
Computer
Programming
Computer
Programming - Visual
BASIC Programming
Computer
Programming - Visual
C++ Programming
Cosmetology
Criminal Justice

Criminal Justice -
Corrections Specialist

18
18

18

16

16

16
18

18

18

18

34
18

16

Number of

Hours to Semesters
Complete

to
Complete

2
2

2

& Fees

(normal time)

$1,401.50
$1,401.50

$1,401.50

$1,258.50

$1,258.50

$1,258.50
$1,401.50

$1,401.50

$1,401.50

$1,401.50

$2,602.75
$1,401.50

$1,258.50

Total Tuition

Books &
Supplies

$1,590.00
$1,590.00

$1,590.00

$1,590.00

$1,590.00

$1,590.00
$1,590.00

$1,590.00

$1,590.00

$1,590.00

$2,385.00
$1,590.00

$1,590.00

*Data reported for programs with ten or more graduates only in columns 8 — 11

Annual
Room &
Board

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

# of
Graduates

17

% Median
Graduate Federal/
in Normal Title IV

Time*  Loan Debt

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

100** $0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Median
Private

Loan

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Debt:

Median
Institutional
Financing
Debt

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

**corrections students' only - not pell eligible

% Job
Placement
of
Graduates

Not available
Not available

Not available

Not available

Not available

Not available
Not available

Not available

Not available

Not available

Not available
Not available

Not available



Gainful Employment 2013-14

Number of . % Median . Median % Job
Total Tuition Annual Median .
Program e Hours to Semesters Books & # of Graduate Federal/ i Institutional Placement
Certificate Programs & Fees ) Room & . : Private : :
Code Complete to (normal time) Supplies Board Graduates in Normal Title IV Loan Debt: Financing of
Complete Time*  Loan Debt ) Debt Graduates
Digital Effects and
Animation - Graphic 18 2 $1,401.50 $1,590.00 N/A 0 S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 Not available
30130 Design
55220 Early Childhood 16 2 $1,258.50  $1,590.00 N/A 6 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Not available
Early Childhood -
16 2 1,258.50 1,590.00 N/A 8 0.00 0.00 0.00 Not availabl
552205  Childcare Admin >L >L / > > > ot avatiable
Electrical Electronic -
ectrical Electronic 17 2 $1,330.00 $1,590.00  N/A 0 $0.00  $0.00 $0.00  Notavailable

35220R  Residential Wiring
50190 Facility Maintenance 16 2 $1,258.50 $1,590.00 N/A 0 $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 Not available
Facility Maintenance -

18 2 1,401.50 1,590.00 N/A 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 Not ilabl
50190BC Basic Construction °L, °L / > ? 2 ot avarabie
Facility Maint -
S el 16 2 $1,258.50 $1,590.00  N/A 0 $0.00  $0.00 $0.00  Notavailable
50190BM Basic Maintenance
Film and Video 17 2 $1,330.00 $1,590.00  N/A 4 $0.00  $0.00 $0.00  Notavailable
30140AV Advance Certificate AN e ’ ' '
Industrial Systems -
) v 18 2 $1,401.50 $1,590.00 N/A 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Not available
502401 Intermediate
55290 Infant/Toddler Care 16 2 $1,258.50 $1,590.00 N/A 12 42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Not available
20160 Laboratory Tech 17 2 $1,330.00 $1,590.00 N/A 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Not available
25200C  Medical Coding 18 2 $1,401.50 $1,590.00 N/A 6 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Not available
Medical Office
18 2 1,401.50 1,590.00 N/A 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 Not ilabl
25310 Administration °L, °L, / 2 ? 2 ot avaliabie
25370 Office Administration 18 2 $1,401.50 $1,590.00 N/A 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Not available
253700S Office Specialist 17 2 $1,330.00 $1,590.00 N/A 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Not available

*Data reported for programs with ten or more graduates only in columns 8 — 11
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Program
Code

25100
20100

25120
35180

25260

25260
55140
55220

30140
30210
50240

25270
20160
25310
25370

25290
50420

Diploma Programs

Accounting
Biotechnology
Business
Administration
Carpentry
Computer
Programming

Computer Information
Technology

Cosmetology

Early Childhood
Electrical Electronics -
Commercial Wiring
Film and Video
Technology
Gunsmithing
Industrial Systems
Information Systems
Security

Laboratory Technology

Medical Office
Administration

Office Administration
Web Technologies
Welding

Number of
Hours to Semesters

Complete to
Complete

40 3
48
38 3
45 3
46 3
37 3
48 3
48 3
41 3
44 3
66 5
48 4
37 3
47 3
44 3
45 3
37 3
43 3

Total Tuition
& Fees

(normal time)

$3,031.75
$3,603.75

$2,888.75
$3,389.25
$3,460.75

$2,817.25
$3,603.75
$3,603.75

$3,103.25

$3,317.75

$5,005.25
$3,661.00

$2,817.25
$3,532.25

$3,317.75

$3,389.25
$2,817.25
$3,246.25

Books &
Supplies

$2,385.00
$2,385.00

$2,385.00
$2,385.00
$2,385.00

$2,385.00

$2,385.00
$2,385.00

$2,385.00

$2,385.00

$3,975.00
$3,180.00

$2,385.00
$2,385.00

$2,385.00

$2,385.00
$2,385.00
$2,385.00

Annual
Room &
Board

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

# of
Graduates

[EEN

o O

%
Graduate
in Normal

Time*

Median
Federal/

Title IV
Loan Debt

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Median
Private
Loan Debt:

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Median
Institutional
Financing
Debt

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

% Job
Placement
of
Graduates

Not available
Not available

Not available
Not available

Not available

Not available

Not available
Not available

Not available

Not available

Not available
Not available

Not available

Not available

Not available

Not available
Not available
Not available

*Data reported for programs with ten or more graduates only in columns 8 — 11



