Gainful Employment 2013-14

						,						
Program Code	Certificate Programs	Hours to Complete	Number of Semesters to Complete	Total Tuition & Fees (normal time)	Books & Supplies	Annual Room & Board	# of Graduates	% Graduate in Normal Time*	Median Federal/ Title IV Loan Debt	Median Private Loan Debt:	Median Institutional Financing Debt	% Job Placement of Graduates
25100	Accounting	18	2	\$1,401.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
20100	Biotechnology	18	2	\$1,401.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
25120K	Business Administration - Marketing	18	2	\$1,401.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	2		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
25120SM	Business Administration - Small Business Management	16	2	\$1,258.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
25120SS	Business Administration- Small Business Start-up	16	2	\$1,258.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
35180	Carpentry	16	2	\$1,258.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	17	100**	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
35180G	Carpentry - Green	18	2	\$1,401.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
25130	Computer Programming	18	2	\$1,401.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
25130VB	Computer Programming - Visual BASIC Programming	18	2	\$1,401.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
	Computer Programming - Visual C++ Programming	18	2	\$1,401.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
55140	Cosmetology	34	3	\$2,602.75	\$2,385.00	N/A	7		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
55180	Criminal Justice	18	2	\$1,401.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	5		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
55180S	Criminal Justice - Corrections Specialist	16	2	\$1,258.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
*Data ren	Data reported for programs with ten or more graduates only in columns 8 – 11									only - not ne	ll eligible	

<sup>\*</sup>Data reported for programs with ten or more graduates only in columns 8 – 11

<sup>\*\*</sup>corrections students' only - not pell eligible

Gainful Employment 2013-14

Program Code	Certificate Programs	Hours to Complete	Number of Semesters to Complete	Total Tuition & Fees (normal time)	Books & Supplies	Annual Room & Board	# of Graduates	% Graduate in Normal Time*	Median Federal/ Title IV Loan Debt	Median Private Loan Debt:	Median Institutional Financing Debt	% Job Placement of Graduates
	Digital Effects and											
20120	Animation - Graphic	18	2	\$1,401.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
30130 55220	Design Early Childhood	16	2	\$1,258.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	6		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
33220	Early Childhood -	10	2	\$1,236.30	\$1,350.00	IN/ A	U		Ş0.00	Ş0.00	\$0.00	NOT available
55220S	Childcare Admin	16	2	\$1,258.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	8		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
35220R	Electrical Electronic -	17	2	\$1,330.00	\$1,590.00	N/A	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
50190	Residential Wiring Facility Maintenance	16	2	\$1,258.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
50190BC	Facility Maintenance - Basic Construction	18	2	\$1,401.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
50190BM	Facility Maintenance - Basic Maintenance	16	2	\$1,258.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
30140AV	Film and Video Advance Certificate	17	2	\$1,330.00	\$1,590.00	N/A	4		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
502401	Industrial Systems - Intermediate	18	2	\$1,401.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
55290	Infant/Toddler Care	16	2	\$1,258.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	12	42	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
20160	<b>Laboratory Tech</b>	17	2	\$1,330.00	\$1,590.00	N/A	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
25200C	Medical Coding	18	2	\$1,401.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	6		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
25310	Medical Office Administration	18	2	\$1,401.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
25370	Office Administration	18	2	\$1,401.50	\$1,590.00	N/A	2		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
253700S	Office Specialist	17	2	\$1,330.00	\$1,590.00	N/A	2		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available

<sup>\*</sup>Data reported for programs with ten or more graduates only in columns 8-11

Gainful Employment 2013-14

					annar Empre	,c <u>201</u>	<u> </u>					
Program Code	Diploma Programs	Hours to Complete	Number of Semesters to Complete	Total Tuition & Fees (normal time)	Books & Supplies	Annual Room & Board	# of Graduates	% Graduate in Normal Time*	Median Federal/ Title IV Loan Debt	Median Private Loan Debt:	Median Institutional Financing Debt	% Job Placement of Graduates
25100	Accounting	40	3	\$3,031.75	\$2,385.00	N/A	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
20100	Biotechnology	48	3	\$3,603.75	\$2,385.00	N/A	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
25120	Business Administration	38	3	\$2,888.75	\$2,385.00	N/A	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
35180	Carpentry	45	3	\$3,389.25	\$2,385.00	N/A	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
25260	Computer Programming	46	3	\$3,460.75	\$2,385.00	N/A	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
25260	Computer Information Technology	37	3	\$2,817.25	\$2,385.00	N/A	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
55140	Cosmetology	48	3	\$3,603.75	\$2,385.00	N/A	5		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
55220	Early Childhood	48	3	\$3,603.75	\$2,385.00	N/A	6		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
	Electrical Electronics - Commercial Wiring	41	3	\$3,103.25	\$2,385.00	N/A	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
30140	Film and Video Technology	44	3	\$3,317.75	\$2,385.00	N/A	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
30210	Gunsmithing	66	5	\$5,005.25	\$3,975.00	N/A	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
50240	<b>Industrial Systems</b>	48	4	\$3,661.00	\$3,180.00	N/A	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
25270	Information Systems Security	37	3	\$2,817.25	\$2,385.00	N/A	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
20160	Laboratory Technology	47	3	\$3,532.25	\$2,385.00	N/A	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
25310	Medical Office Administration	44	3	\$3,317.75	\$2,385.00	N/A	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
25370	Office Administration	45	3	\$3,389.25	\$2,385.00	N/A	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
25290	Web Technologies	37	3	\$2,817.25	\$2,385.00	N/A	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available
50420	Welding	43	3	\$3,246.25	\$2,385.00	N/A	4		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Not available

<sup>\*</sup>Data reported for programs with ten or more graduates only in columns 8 – 11